Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 06/04)	4-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1030 To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	2/783 d the attached upper	the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/ Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address o Name: CryoCath Tec		
Teresa Ann Mihalik - Execution Date: <u>May 19, 2005</u> Jean-Luc Pageard - Execution Date: <u>May 18, 2005</u> John W. Lehmann - Execution Date: <u>May 23, 2005</u>		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TYes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		- Street Address: 16771 Chemin Ste-Marie City: Kirkland	
Assignment Merger		State: Québec	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: CANADA	Zip: 11911 5113	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		x	
Other		OP R	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being f	filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/129,210	B. Pater	filed together with a new application 22 https://www.sectors.com/application/22 https://www	
Additional number			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John Christopher	7 Total for (27 CED 1	.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		be charged by credit card	
Christopher & Weisberg, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Boulevard	Enclosed		
Suite 2040 /	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Fort Lauderdale			
State: Florida Zip: 33301			
Phone Number: (954) 828-1488	8. Payment Information(a) Credit Card Last 4 Number:		
Fax Number: (954) 828-9122	Exp	piration Date:	
Email Address: jchristopher@cwcip.com	(b) Deposit account	number: 502104	
	Authorized User Na	me:	
9. Signature:	•	<u>June 20, 2005</u>	
John Stristopher Name of Person Signing Total number of p	ages including cover sheet,	Date attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dire	ector of the USPTO, P.O.Box 14	450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, Teresa Ann Mihalik, residing at 206 – 3555 rue des Lacquiers, Montréal, Québec H4C 3P4 Canada, Jean-Luc Pageard, residing at 90 Rue Des Soeurs Grises #612, Montréal, H3C 6N1 Canada, and John W. Lehmann, residing at 15 Training Field Road, Wayland, MA01778-1415 USA, hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, identified as Attorney Docket No. 21819-219U, which application filed on May 13, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/129,210; and

Whereas, CRYOCATH TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Québec, Canada corporation having a place of business at 16771 Chemin Ste-Marie, Kirkland Québec, CANADA, H9H 5H3, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent; 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

١.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the dates indicated next to our names.

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 21819-219U

Signed at KIRKLAND, QUEBEC, this 19th
Signed at <u>KIRKLAND</u> , QUEBEC , this <u>1944</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 200 <u>5</u> . <i>Muhalik</i> Teresa Ann Mihalik
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, <u>Debbie Dekay</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) <u>If Middleton, Dollard-des-Ormeany, QC H9A ITZ CA</u> NADA (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see <u>Teresa Mihalik</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
Signed at $KirKland$, this $\frac{18}{May}$, and $\frac{18}{May}$, $\frac{105}{200}$.
lean-Luc Peneard
I. Debbie De Key , whose full post office address is
I, <u>Debbie De Key</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) <u>14 Middleten Dollard-des-Orneany</u> , QC H9A ITZ CANADA (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see <u>Jecur Luc Paceard</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
(Signature of Witness)

ч ^ч

ę

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0023

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 21819-219U Elmant, Signed at this day of 200 STATEMENT OF WITNESS HARD /HOMHS, whose full post office address is lame of Witness) INCOLN MADITTS US 1COL-R ES. (Address of Witness) state that I was personally present and did see ______ ket has been who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

lille CUA

(Signature of Witness)

33608

RECORDED: 06/22/2005